



info@InglewoodTransitConnector.com
InglewoodTransitConnector.com

# Restrictions to Begin on Pincay Dr. for Construction

# Water Main Replacement

Prairie Ave. between Manchester Blvd. & Hardy St. and Pincay Dr. between Prairie Ave. & Stadium Dr.

Beginning Monday, April 29, 2024, construction for installation of the new water main will occur along Pincay Dr. and is anticipated to continue through May 2024. For this work, daily restrictions will be in place along Pincay Dr. between Prairie Ave. and Stadium Dr.

### PINCAY DR. RESTRICTIONS

A section of Pincay Dr. will be reduced to one eastbound lane and one westbound lane between Stadium Dr. and Prairie Ave. The section restriction will begin at Stadium Dr. and move west along the road towards Prairie Ave. as work progresses. – **see map on page 2** 

# **RESTRICTIONS & WORK SCHEDULE**

- · Monday, April 29 through May 2024
- Monday through Friday (5-Days a week)
- Daily, 8:00 AM until 4:00 PM (8-Hours a day)

#### **ACCESS**

- Access for emergency vehicles and first responders will be maintained
- Access through the area, to business driveways and street intersections will be maintained.

#### **WORK ACTIVITIES:**

Daily construction activity on Pincay Dr. will include excavation, installation of water main pipe and patching of asphalt pavement.

# WHAT TO EXPECT

- Restrictions will be removed each day by 4:00 PM
- An asphalt patch will be placed at each work area before opening the lanes up to allow for normal roadway conditions during non-work hours.
- Rolling lane restrictions will also continue on Prairie Ave. between Manchester Ave. and Hardy St. during the week of April 29.

#### **USE CAUTION & STAY SAFE**

• Traffic control devices, personnel, and equipment will be present within the area during work shifts. Please use caution when traveling through the area and obey posted speed limits and traffic control devices.

# ABOUT THE PROJECT

The Water Main Replacement Project is a state and locally funded initiative to relocate existing water mains that intersect with the Inglewood Transit Connector (ITC). The project will modernize the infrastructure to support the long-term sustainability of the water main for future use.





310-570-6878 info@InglewoodTransitConnector.com InglewoodTransitConnector.com

Rolling Restrictions - Pincay Dr. between Prairie Ave. & Stadium Dr. (Phase 1) Daily, 8:00 AM until 4:00 PM

Issued April2024

